THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY LAW NO. 2013-76

By-law to amend By-law 2013-02, being a by-law to provide for temporary borrowing until the taxes are collected and other revenues are received.

WHEREAS Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg passed By-law 2013-02 at its meeting held on the 7th day of January, 2013.

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg now deems it expedient to amend certain provisions of said By-law 2013-02

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law 2013-02 is hereby amended by increasing the credit limit by an additional \$2.0 million.
- 2. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

READ a FIRST and SECOND time this 15th day of July, 2013.

READ a **THIRD** time and **FINALLY PASSED** this 15th day of July, 2013.

or – wayne Hurst

Clerk - Brenda M. Percy